
APPENDIX 4a: Prudential and Treasury Indicators for 2023-24 as of 30th 
June 2023 
 

Treasury Indicators 
2023/24 Budget 

£’000 

30.06.23 
Projection 

£’000 

Authorised limit for external debt 607,972 607,972 

Operational boundary for external debt 506,643 506,643 

Gross external debt 373,092 373,092 

Treasury deposits 45,500 37,500 

Net borrowing 327,952 335,592 

   

Maturity structure of fixed rate borrowing -  
upper and lower limits 

  

Under 12 months  0% to 20% 0% to 20% 

12 months to 2 years 0% to 20% 0% to 20% 

2 years to 5 years 0% to 20% 0% to 20% 

5 years to 10 years 0% to 20% 0% to 20% 

10 years to 20 years *1 20% to 100% 20% to 100% 

20 years to 30 years *1 20% to 100% 20% to 100% 

30 years to 40 years *1 20% to 100% 20% to 100% 

40 years to 50 years *1 20% to 100% 20% to 100% 

   

Upper limit for principal sums invested over 365 
days (split by financial years beyond current year 
end): - *2  
Year 1 
Year 2 
Year 3  
Year 4 
Year 5 
l 

 
 
 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
 

 
 
 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Prudential Indicators 
2023/24 Budget 

£’000 
30.06.23 Actual 

£’000 

Capital expenditure * 123,705 130,365 

Capital Financing Requirement (CFR) * 444,367 453,420 

In year borrowing requirement 70,085 73,746 

Ratio of financing costs to net revenue stream * 8.5% 6.9% 

   



APPENDIX 4b:  Treasury Deposits 
 
Treasury Deposits held as of 30th June 2023 compared to our counterparty list: 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



APPENDIX 4c: Approved countries for investments as of 30th June 2023 

 
Based on lowest available rating 

 

AAA                      

 Australia 

 Denmark 

 Germany 

 Netherlands  

 Norway 

 Singapore 

 Sweden 

 Switzerland 

 

AA+ 

 Canada    

 Finland 

 U.S.A. 

 

AA 

 Abu Dhabi (UAE) 

 

AA- 

 Belgium 

 France (downgraded by Fitch on 9th May 2023) 

 Qatar 

 U.K. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



APPENDIX 4d 

 

 

 
 


